
2024 Chico State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-24   Conf: 19-20   Home: 12-12   Away: 13-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (383), Opp (387)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (4), Stevens (2), Keller (1), Kent (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off:
Johnson (3), Baker (2), Casias (1), Crane (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Vierra (3), Keller (2), Stevens (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Dijkman 1, Lyons 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (78-93), Stevens (27-32), Vierra (10-11), Lyons (8-9), Loubert (6-7), Ibarra (5-7), Curley (3-3), Keller (3-4), Lay (3-4), Reitzenstein
(3-4), Silvers (3-3), Lewis (2-2), Ochs (2-2), Barnum (1-1), Day (1-1), Meredith (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Vierra, Daniel .351 43-36 134 36 47 7 0 6 34 72 .537 14 14 21 1 .463 0 3 4-5 282 25 2 .994
3 Kent, Troy .346 48-48 191 41 66 17 0 8 49 107 .560 22 5 27 2 .423 2 1 5-5 89 3 4 .958
14 Keller, Jeremy .341 42-30 126 28 43 11 0 4 32 66 .524 3 3 14 1 .368 1 2 1-1 41 8 0 1.000
20 Pascual, Elijah .333 42-34 114 22 38 4 0 0 20 42 .368 7 5 2 2 .391 2 5 1-3 61 78 2 .986
25 Miller, Thade .324 39-25 102 22 33 2 2 0 18 39 .382 5 4 6 3 .368 3 3 11-12 63 0 2 .969
24 Johnson, Alexander .321 41-35 137 34 44 6 2 3 26 63 .460 16 5 23 3 .406 2 7 13-16 105 1 2 .981
9 Bass, Kaden .310 38-18 71 15 22 2 0 0 11 24 .338 13 1 11 0 .424 0 0 4-7 33 43 2 .974
5 Foley, Stefan .307 47-41 150 34 46 10 1 3 27 67 .447 16 4 12 4 .382 3 5 3-3 26 0 0 1.000
31 Mariani, Lorenzo .349 28-20 63 8 22 1 0 0 8 23 .365 3 7 10 1 .438 0 3 3-3 14 56 11 .864
48 Stevens, Carson .347 36-29 118 26 41 9 0 5 36 65 .551 15 3 16 0 .434 0 3 1-2 165 11 3 .983
19 Crane, Andrew .304 32-10 46 13 14 5 0 1 13 22 .478 11 3 7 2 .459 1 2 3-5 25 0 0 1.000
34 Gadd, Jesse .286 19-14 49 10 14 3 1 0 6 19 .388 7 1 11 1 .379 1 0 1-1 107 4 0 1.000
22 Casias, Phoenix .266 34-18 79 15 21 2 0 0 8 23 .291 4 2 10 2 .318 0 0 4-5 69 0 0 1.000
15 Barnum, Patrick .263 25-9 38 7 10 3 1 0 8 15 .395 1 1 7 2 .293 1 1 0-0 11 17 3 .903
1 Arambula, Ernie .253 35-23 75 15 19 2 0 0 8 21 .280 12 1 18 2 .364 0 3 1-1 8 35 2 .956
27 Blanchard, Ryan .250 14-3 16 6 4 2 0 0 4 6 .375 2 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 13 3 .870
11 Baker, Michael .232 33-32 95 22 22 3 0 2 14 31 .326 18 5 20 2 .378 1 4 3-4 35 76 10 .917
13 Capsaliaris, Neko .222 16-10 36 7 8 1 1 0 3 11 .306 2 3 1 2 .317 0 1 0-2 4 15 2 .905
30 Vogan, Casey .217 16-6 23 5 5 0 0 1 3 8 .348 3 1 5 0 .321 1 0 0-0 46 1 0 1.000
Totals .312 49-49 1663 366 519 90 8 33 328 724 .435 174 68 226 30 .396 18 43 58-75 1215 442 59 .966
Opponents .313 49-49 1659 306 519 99 13 41 282 767 .462 137 62 297 35 .380 29 24 39-47 1214 507 85 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 99 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Silvers, Ryan 3.00 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 16 7 5 5 8 1 0 0 .271 0 3 0 2 0
40 Loubert, Joseph 3.41 0-1 24 1 0 0-1 0 34.1 32 20 13 17 40 9 0 3 .241 5 7 1 2 2
21 Lay, Ethan 3.74 5-4 12 11 1 0-1 0 55.1 61 31 23 8 43 13 1 4 .280 4 5 0 1 4
33 Lyons, Kevin 4.38 5-5 15 14 0 0-1 0 74.0 82 46 36 23 53 19 2 6 .279 5 19 0 2 3
10 Head, Sean 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 1 0
26 Lewis, Scott 4.86 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 2 16.2 24 14 9 7 11 4 0 1 .329 1 1 0 1 1
14 Keller, Jeremy 5.20 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 2 27.2 24 16 16 3 25 5 0 8 .229 2 2 0 1 0
29 Ibarra, Marco 6.03 7-4 15 10 0 0-0 0 65.2 96 49 44 15 32 12 1 6 .349 1 6 0 6 6
15 Barnum, Patrick 6.35 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 4 4 5 4 4 0 0 .273 2 0 0 1 0
32 Courshon, James 6.75 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 7 7 3 7 2 1 2 .324 0 2 1 2 1
2 Meredith, Nolan 8.02 0-1 13 5 0 0-1 0 21.1 30 20 19 15 10 5 1 4 .341 2 2 0 1 3
37 Ochs, Tyce 8.02 1-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 35 20 19 6 17 7 1 5 .372 0 4 0 3 1
36 Reitzenstein, Caden 8.49 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 25 13 11 5 9 4 2 1 .446 2 2 0 2 0
35 Day, Dylan 10.13 0-2 12 6 0 0-0 0 21.1 28 24 24 16 20 3 3 1 .322 2 2 0 1 2
28 Curley, Eddie 10.43 1-2 12 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 25 18 17 6 7 7 0 0 .391 2 6 0 1 0
52 Dijkman, Christian 12.91 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 17 11 11 1 7 2 0 0 .459 0 0 0 2 1
38 Escover, Ryan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
4 Meredith, Nathan 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.84 25-24 202 49 1 2 4 405.0 519 306 263 137 297 99 13 41 .313 30 62 2 29 24
Opponents 6.49 24-25 155 49 1 0 8 404.2 519 366 292 174 226 90 8 33 .312 68 68 10 18 43



2024 Chico State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Gadd, Jesse 111 107 4 0 1.000 11 0 0 — 0 0
22 Casias, Phoenix 69 69 0 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Keller, Jeremy 49 41 8 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 2 0
30 Vogan, Casey 47 46 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Foley, Stefan 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Crane, Andrew 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ibarra, Marco 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
35 Day, Dylan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Lewis, Scott 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Courshon, James 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Dijkman, Christian 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Meredith, Nolan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Curley, Eddie 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Head, Sean 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Silvers, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Reitzenstein, Caden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
42 Vierra, Daniel 309 282 25 2 .994 24 10 1 .909 3 0
20 Pascual, Elijah 141 61 78 2 .986 21 0 0 — 0 0
48 Stevens, Carson 179 165 11 3 .983 0 27 5 .844 2 2
24 Johnson, Alexander 108 105 1 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bass, Kaden 78 33 43 2 .974 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Miller, Thade 65 63 0 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kent, Troy 96 89 3 4 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Arambula, Ernie 45 8 35 2 .956 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Baker, Michael 121 35 76 10 .917 19 0 0 — 0 0
13 Capsaliaris, Neko 21 4 15 2 .905 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Barnum, Patrick 31 11 17 3 .903 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Blanchard, Ryan 23 7 13 3 .870 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mariani, Lorenzo 81 14 56 11 .864 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lay, Ethan 20 4 13 3 .850 3 3 1 .750 0 0
37 Ochs, Tyce 6 2 3 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Loubert, Joseph 11 3 5 3 .727 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Lyons, Kevin 14 3 7 4 .714 1 8 1 .889 0 0
38 Escover, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Meredith, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 99 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1716 1215 442 59 .966 114 78 15 .839 7 2
Opponents 1806 1214 507 85 .953 105 115 31 .788 10 0


